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Measurement Survey 2022

May 11-20, 2022

Survey Monkey online survey

All parents invited by direct email
All staff invited by direct email
Grade 11 & 12 students invited by
high school administrators

e Firstyear survey is a benchmark
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Goals to Measure

Safe & Caring

Goal: All school utilize a Collaborative Response approach. (Staff only)
Goal: Family School Liaison Counsellors optimize the learning, development, and
well-being of students.

Engagement
Goal: All schools have place-based learning opportunities.

21st Century Knowledge, Skills, and Attributes (Life Skills)

Goal: Expanded workplace certification offerings are available to high school students.
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712 Respondents

Q1 What is your relationship to Livingstone Range School Division?

Student 27% (189)

Parent/Guardian 47% (338) ™

Staff 26% (185)
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Safe & Caring

Goal: All school utilize a Collaborative Response approach. (Staff only)

Q3 Rate your agreement with this statement: | participate in Collaborative Response team
meetings to support students.

1-Strongly disagree 9% (14)

2 - Disagree 8% (12)

4-strongly agree 50% (76)

3- Agree 33% (51)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.24
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Safe & Caring

Goal: All school utilize a Collaborative Response approach. (Staff only)

Q4 Rate your agreement with this statement: Collaborative Response is becoming an
integral process embedded in our school’s culture.

1- Strongly disagree 6% (9)

2 - Disagree 10% (16)

4 - Strongly agree 40% (62)

3- Agree 44% (67)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.18
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Goal: Family School Liaison Counsellors optimize the learning, development, and

well-being of students.

Q6 Rate your agreement with this statement: | am aware of and/or have accessed Family
School Liaison Counsellors at my/my child’s school.

1- Strongly disagree 9% (54)

4 - Strongly agree 34% (203) 2 - Disagree 15% (87)

3- Agree 42% (252)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

3.01



Q8 Rate your agreement with these statements:| am aware of place-based learning
opportunities at my/my child's school.

1- Strongly disagree 10% (56)

4 - Strongly agree 24% (137)

2 - Disagree 16% (90)

3- Agree 50% (284)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.89
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Q9 Rate your agreement with this statement:Place-based learning opportunities are
becoming more integrated into my/my child’s school experience.

1-Strongly disagree 9% (48)

4-Strongly agree 16% (91)

2 - Disagree 25% (140)

3 - Agree 50% (282)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.74
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21st Century Knowledge, Skills, and
Attributes (Life Skills)

Goal: Expanded workplace certification offerings are available to high school students.

Q11 Rate your agreement with this statement:| am aware of workplace certification offerings
for high school students.

1- Strongly disagree 8% (46)

4 - Strongly agree 22% (121)

2- Disagree 22% (122)

3- Agree 47% (254)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.83
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21st Century Knowledge, Skills, and
Attributes (Life Skills)

Goal: Expanded workplace certification offerings are available to high school students.

Q12 Rate your agreement with this statement:Workplace certification offerings are of
interest and relevance to me/my students/my child.

1- Strongly disagree 7% (40)

4-Strongly agree 26% (141)
2- Disagree 17% (89)

3- Agree 50% (268)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.95
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Summary Observations

Excellent survey participation.

e First year survey is a benchmark.
81% of staff are participating in Collaborative Response meetings and 80%
believe it's becoming more integral in their school.

e 75% of respondent are aware of FSLCs and comments show they are
positively contributing to schools.

e 72% of respondents are aware of and 69% of
respondents feel they are becoming more integrated in the school
experience.

e 71% of respondents are aware of workplace certification offerings and
74% feel they are relevant.
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Moving Forward

e Departments will receive detailed reports to review.

e Work with Division- and school-based staff toward continued
improvement.

e Measure these or other goals in 2023.



